June 30 2014

outstanding
Cede

September 30 2014

outstanding
cede

Decemer 2014

outstanding
cede
Claro

March 30 2015

outstanding
cede
Claro

June 30 2015

outstanding
cede
Claro

September 30 2015

outstanding
cede
Claro

December 30 2015

outstanding
cede
Claro

957,503,000
792,772,104

1,345,603,000
958,241,427

1,345,253,000
967,563,531
140,117,690

1,345,603,000
985,438,498
114,007,690

1,345,603,000
982,776,244
135,890,000

1,345,603,000
958,241,427
0

1,348,803,000
966,739,561
0

Cede Inc./Decrease

165,469,323

9,322,104

17,874,967

-2,662,254

24,534,817

8,498,134

Claro Inc./Dec

-26,110,000

21,882,310

-135,890,000




