June 30 2014		Cede Inc./Decrease	Claro Inc./Dec
outstanding	957,503,000		
Cede	792,772,104		
September 30 2014			
outstanding	1,345,603,000		
cede	958,241,427	165,469,323	
Decemer 2014			
outstanding	1,345,253,000		
cede	967,563,531		
Claro	140,117,690		
March 30 2015			
outstanding	1,345,603,000		
cede	985,438,498	17,874,967	
Claro	114,007,690		-26,110,000
June 30 2015			
outstanding	1,345,603,000		
cede	982,776,244	-2,662,254	
Claro	135,890,000		21,882,310
September 30 2015			
outstanding	1,345,603,000		
cede	958,241,427	-24,534,817	
Claro	0		-135,890,000
December 30 2015			
outstanding	1,348,803,000		
cede	966,739,561	8,498,134	
Claro	0		0